ARTICLE XIV—PROFESSIONAL COMPENSATION 

14.1 SALARY SCHEDULE 

A. The basic salaries of teachers/specialists covered by this Agreement shall be set 

forth in Appendix E which is attached to this agreement. The salary schedule is 

based upon one hundred eighty-seven (187) days or equivalent hours for full time 

employment.  

B. The base salary of the 2024-2025 teacher’s salary will increase by 3%. All 

rounding will be up and down to the nearest $1. Negotiations to determine 

changes to the 2025-2026 teacher’s salary will begin no later than May 1st, 2025

[...]

terminated by mutual agreement, the Board shall be obligated to pay that portion of 

the salary provided in this contract that has been earned up to and including that last 

day of service. (Earned teacher/specialist salary shall mean the total days of service 

under this contract as related to one hundred eighty-seven (187) days.) 

16.2BREACH OF CONTRACT - When a contract is terminated by unilateral action of 

the staff member, the annual salary will be prorated on a per diem basis for the 

actual time of his or her service. 

16.4  EXTENDED CONTRACT - Teachers/specialists employed for a period longer than